Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey M. Rosen	02/16/1987

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baylor College of Medicine
Street Address:	1200 Moursund Avenue
Internal Address:	Texas Medical Center
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77030

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5994616
Patent Number:	5304489
Patent Number:	5565362
Application Number:	08229978
Application Number:	10795078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500081457

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(415) 576-0200 Phone:

Email: mmvinnola@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Milan M. Vinnola

Address Line 1: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016994-018700US

PATENT

REEL: 017223 FRAME: 0530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Milan M. Vinnola

Total Attachments: 2

source=ROSEN TO BAYLOR COLLEGE#page1.tif source=ROSEN TO BAYLOR COLLEGE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017223 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JEFFREY M. ROSEN, a citizen of the United States of America, 3815 Grennoch Lane, Houston, Texas 77025, am the inventor and owner of certain new and useful inventions entitled "DNA SEQUENCE TO TARGET PROTEINS TO THE MAMMARY GLAND FOR EFFICIENT SECRETION", for which application for Letters Patent of the United States is filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, BAYLOR COLLEGE OF MEDICINE, a non-profit corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas, and having a principal place of business at Texas Medical Center, 1200 Moursund Avenue, Houston, Texas 77030, is desirous of acquiring and I am desirous of assigning to Baylor College of Medicine all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and improvements in "DNA SEQUENCE TO TARGET PROTEINS TO THE MAMMARY GLAND FOR EFFICIENT SECRETION", and such patent application above-identified under the terms and provisions of its policy on Inventions, Discoveries, and Copyrights proposed for adoption by the Board of Trustees of Baylor College of Medicine dated October 7, 1973 ("Baylor's Patent Policy");

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JEFFREY M. ROSEN, for and in consideration of One Dollars (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and for the benefits to be accorded including payments to be made to me under Baylor's Patent Policy, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, and convey unto the said Baylor College of Medicine, under the terms and conditions of Baylor's Patent Policy all my right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said invention and improvements in "DNA SEQUENCE TO TARGET PROTEINS TO THE MAMMARY GLAND FOR EFFICIENT SECRETION", above-identified; and all right, title, and interest in and to the application for patent and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor as well as any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the

PATENT REEL: 017223 FRAME: 0532 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment; and I hereby agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, renewal, extension, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Baylor College of Medicine, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

EXECUTED on the date indicated below.

2/16/87 Date

JEFREY M. ROSEN

THE STATE OF TEXAS)
COUNTY OF HARRIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared JEFFREY M. ROSEN known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

of fiven under my hand and seal of office this 16th day

Notary Public in and for Harris County, T E X A S

LINDA J. ABLES

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas My Commission Expires August 30, 1989.

E OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

PATENT REEL: 017223 FRAME: 0533

RECORDED: 02/28/2006